## **Rochester Hills**



1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

## File Number: 2012-0013

File ID:	2012-0013	Type: R	ecognition	Status:	For Present	ation
Version:	1	Reference:		Controlling Body:	City Counci Regular Me	
				File Created Date :	01/05/2012	
File Name:	e Name: Tracey Balint 2011 Outstanding Employee			Final Action:		
Title label:	In Recognition of Tra	cey Balint for being selec	cted a 2011 Outstand	ling Employee		
Notes:						
Sponsors:				Enactment Date:		
Attachments:	achments: Agenda Summary.pdf, Proclamation.pdf		E	Enactment Number:		
Contact:				Hearing Date:		
Drafter:				Effective Date:		
story of Legis	lative File					
r- Acting Body:	Date	e: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Resu

## Text of Legislative File 2012-0013

Title

In Recognition of Tracey Balint for being selected a 2011 Outstanding Employee

Body

**Whereas**, Tracey Balint has worked in the DPS/Engineering Department since 2004 as a Project Engineer. She has consistently excelled in her position; and

Whereas, Tracey is a multi-talented professional who leads by example in technical expertise, outstanding internal and external customer service, and also exudes a positive attitude within the workplace; and

Whereas, Tracey makes sure projects and tasks are set up to succeed, and has exceptional vision to look ahead and anticipate potential concerns that could prevent the department from delivering the outstanding outcome she wants to achieve; and

**Whereas**, while achievements at work are greatly valued, Tracey recognizes that community service strengthens the bonds between teammates, and she lends her time to city activities outside of work hours. This includes organizing and recruiting the city water station team for the Brooksie Way, and contributing time to the city's family fun night event; and

Whereas, Tracey has character, integrity, ethics and values which are undisputed, and she is an excellent representative for her department and the city.

*Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved*, that I, Bryan K. Barnett, Mayor of Rochester Hills hereby congratulate Tracey Balint on being selected as one of the 2011 Outstanding Employees, and express my thanks for her hard work and dedication to the City of Rochester Hills.